
I Environmental Protection Agency 
An Ghniomhoireocht urn Chaomhmi lomhrhooii 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaisledn Bhaile Sheain 

Mr. Martin Devine 

Health Service (Dublin North East/Dublin Mid Leinster/South/West) 

Lime Tree Avenue. Millennium Park 
Naas, CoLiiity Kildare 
Att. Mr. Martin Devine 

Assistant National Director, PopulatiotdEnvironmental Health 

2nd Floor, Oak House 
Contae Loch Garrnan, tire 

7 +353 53 916 0600 
F: t353 53 916 0699 
E: info@epa.ie 
W: www.epa.ie 

LoCall. 1890 33 55 99 

19 October, 2009 

re: Notiflcation i n  accordance with Section 42(2) of the Waste Management Acts, 1 9 9 b  
- 2008, of a proposed_decision to a waste licence review. a 
Dear Mr. Devine 

The details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rom, in accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, 1996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

It is important to note that any objection to a proposed decisiodrequest for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in  the accompanying notification. An objection/request for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency's website at uw\b.cpa.ie or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the Headqiiarters of the Agency in Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objectioti period for each proposed decision ends on 15"' November 2009. 
As the offices of the Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article 17 (1) of the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pm on 16"' November 2009. 

Yours sincerely, 

&ZA /r Ann Kehoe 
/' Programme Officer 

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. CD Ron1 



A 

WOO67-02 Rathroeen LF Mayo 
WOO68-03 Youghal LF Cork 
WOO74-03 Donohill LF S-Tipperary 
WOO77-03 Corranure LF Cavan 

WOO78-03 Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 

WO1 09-02 Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

WO 146-02 Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 

WO 1 65-02 Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

-- 

1 .  - 
WO1 78-02 E-Galway LF (GS) 
WO1 91 -02 Holmestown LF, Wexford 

I 

WO201 -03 1 Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) I 

Register Number 
WOOOl-04 

WOOO4-04 

WOOO9-03 
WOO 1 7-04 

woo20-02 
woo2 1 -02 
WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 

WOO26-03 
WOO28-03 

WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 

WOO60-03 
WOO66-03 

Name 

N Kerry Landfill 

- 
Arthurstown LF Kildare 

Balleally LF Dublin 
Gortadroma LF Limerick 

Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 

Derrinumera LF Mayo 
Ballinacarrick LF Donegal 

Powerstown LF Carlow 

Kyletalesha LF Laois 
Ballydonagh LF W-Meath 

Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 

Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 

- 



1 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Dr Noel Culleton 
Head of Centre 
Teagasc 
Johnstown Castle Research Centre 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford 
Attn. Dr Noel Culleton 

Environmental Protection Agency 
An Ghniomhaireocht uni Choomhnii Comhshoori 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman, tire 

T: +353 53 916 0600 
F: +353 53 916 0699 
E: info@epa ie 
W: www.epa.ie 

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

19 October, 2009 

re: Notification in  accordance with Section 420) of the Waste Management Acts. 1996 to 
2008, of a proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Dr Culleton 

The derails of the proposed decisions o!i the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rom, in accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, 1996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

It is impot-tant to note that any objection to a proposed decision/request for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in tlie accompanying notification. An objection/reqiiest for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency’s website at www.cpa.ie or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to tlie Agency. or by leaving tlie objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters of the Agency i n  Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 15‘” November 2009. 
As the offices of tlie Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article 17 (1) c f t h e  
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 3008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.03 p m  on 161h November 2009. 

@ 

Yours sincerely: 

Ann Kehoe 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. CD Rom 



I WOO21-02 I Derrinumera LF Mayo i 

WOO01 -04 

(Register Number1 Name 

N Kerry Landfill 

WOOO9-03 
WOO1 7-04 

woo20-02 

t I Arthurstown LF Kildare 
I 

WOOO4-04 
Balleally LF Dublin 
Gortadroma LF Limerick 

Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 

WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 

WOO26-03 
WOO28-03 
WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 

Ballinacarrick LF Donegal 

Powerstown LF Carlow 
Kyletalesha LF Laois 

Ballydonagh LF W-Meath 
Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 

WOO60-03 
WOO66-03 

I 

WOO67-02 I Rathroeen LF Mayo 

Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 

WOO68-03 
WOO74-03 

Youghal LF Cork 
Donohill LF S-Tipperary 

WOO77-03 
W 0 0 7 8 - 0 3 
WO1 09-02 

Corranure LF Cavan 
Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 

Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

WO1 46-02 

W O  165-02 

WO1 78-02 
WO1 91 -02 

WO201 -03 

J 

Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 
Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

E-Galway LF (GS) 
Holmestown- LF, Wexford 

Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 
- 



'1 

Mr. Ken Power 
Environmental Officer 
S F A D C o  
Town Centre 
Shannon 
County Clare 
Attention: Mr. Ken Power, Environmental Officer 

I1 
I 19 October, 2009 

An Ghniomhoireorht urn Choomhnii Cornhshooil 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathrir, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman. h e  

T. t353 53 916 0600 
F. t353 53 916 0699 
E: infoQepa.ie 
W: wwwepa.ie 

LoCall. 1890 33 55 99 

I re: Notification i n  accordance with Section 42(2) of the Wastc Management Acts, 1996 to 
' @  - 2008, of %proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Mr. Power 

The details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained 011 the enclosed CD Rom, in accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, 1996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

I t  is important to note that any objection to a proposed decision/request for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An objection/request for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters of the Agency in  Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 15'" November 2009. 
As thc oftices of the Agency are closed 0 1 1  that day, in accordance with Article 17 (1) of the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pin on 16'h November 2009. 

@ 

Yours sincerely, 

.42k!i@ 1 Ann Kehoe 
I 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. CD Rom 



Register Number 

WOO01 -04 

I 

WOOO4-04 I Arthurstown LF Kildare 

Name 

N Kerry Landfill 

WOOO9-03 
WOO1 7-04 

Balleally LF Dublin 
Gortadroma LF Limerick 

woo20-02 
woo21 -02 
WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 

WOO26-03 

WOO28-03 

Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 

Derrinumera LF Mayo 
Ballinacarrick LF Donegal 
Powerstown LF Carlow 

Kyletaleslia LF Laois 
Ballydonagh LF W-Meath -1 

Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

wo10y-02 1 

WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 

Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 
Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

Holmestown LF, Wexford 

-- 
Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 

I 

WO201 -03 I Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 

WOO60-03 
WOO66-03 
WOO67-02 
WOO68-03 
WOO74-03 

WOO77-03 
WOO78-03 

Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 

Youghal LF Cork 
Donohill LF S-Tipperary 

Corranure LF Cavan 
Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 

Rathroeen LF Mayo - 



Dr P.J. Claffey 
Programme Manager 
Health & Safety Authority 
Metropolitan Building 
James Joyce Street 
Dublin 1 

Environmental Protection Agency 
A n  Ghniomhoireocht om Choomhnij Comhrhooii 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathrd, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman. tire 

T +353 53 916 0600 
F: c353 53 916 0699 
E: infoOepa ie 
W: www.epa.ie 

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

19 October, 2009 

re: Notification in accordance with Section 42(2) of the Waste Management Acts. 199- 
2008, o f a  proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Dr Claffey 

The details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rom, i n  accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, 1996 to 2008 and the' relevant Waste Managcment (Licensing) Regulations. 

It is important to note that any objection to a proposed decisiotdrequest for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An ob.jection/request for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency's website a t  www.ei>a.ie or by sending the objection c)r request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters of the Agency in Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 15"' November 2009. 
As the offices of the Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article 17 ( I )  of the 
Waste R4anagement Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pm on lfjth November 2009. 

@ 

I Yours sincerely, 

Ann Kehoe 

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 
fl Programme dfficer 

Encl. CD Rom 



I Register Nu m bel 

WOO01 -04 c WOOO4-04 

WOOO9-03 
WOO1 7-04 

I woo21 -02 

I WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 

WOO59-03 

WOO67-02 

I WO146-02 
I WO16502 

Name 

N Kerry Landfill 

Arthurstown LF Kildare 
Balleallv LF Dublin 
Gortadroma LF Limerick 

Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 

Derrinumera LF Mayo I 
Ballinacarrick LF Donegal I 
Powerstown LF Carlow I 
Kyletalesha LF Laois I 
Ballydonagh LF W-Meath I 

i Derryclure LF-Offaly 
Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 

Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 

Rathroeen LF Mavo I 
- Youghal LF Cork I ~ -~ 

Don o h i IIF S-Ti p p&a ry 

Corranure LF Cavan 
Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 
Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 

Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) I 
E-Galway LF (GS) 
Holmestown LF, Wexford 

Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 1 



I ,  

Mr. Paddy Mathews 
Manager, Environmental Unit, 
Failte Ireland 
Baggot Street Bridge 
Dublin 2 
Attn: Mr. Paddy Matthews 

I Environmental Protection Agency 
An Ghniarnhoireacht urn Choornholj Cornhshoari 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman, fire 

T. +353 53 9 16 0600 
F: +353 53 916 0699 
E: info@epa.ie 
W:  w e p a  ie 

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

19 October, 2009 

re: Notification in accordance with Section 42(2) of thc Waste Management Acts, 1996 tc 
2008, of a proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Mr. Mathews 

The detzils of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rom, in accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, 1996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

It  is important to note that any ob-jection to a proposed decisionhequest for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An objectioidrequest for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters of the Agency in Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 15"' November 2009. 
As the offices of the Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article 17 (1) of the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of  an objection is extended to 
5.00 pm on 16'h November 2009. Q 

Yours sincerely, 

Ann Kehoe 

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 
f l  Programme Officer 

Encl. CD Rom 



Register Number 

WOO0 1-04 

WOOO4-04 
WOOO9-03 
WOO1 7-04 

woo20-02 
woo2 1 -02 
WOO24-04 

WO02503 

WOO26-03 

t WOO28-03 I Hallydonagh LF W-Meath 1 I 

Name 

N Kerry Landfill 

Arthurstown LF Kildare 

Balleally LF Dublin 
Gortadroma LF Limerick 

Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 
Derrinumera LF Mayo 
Ballinacarrick LF Donegal 
Powerstown LF Carlow 

Kyletalesha LF Laois 1 

WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 

WOO60-03 
WOO66-03 

WOO67-02 
WOO68-03 
WOO74-03 

I 

WOO77-03 I Corranure. I-F Cavan 

Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 

Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 

Rathroeen LF Mayo 
Youghal LF Cork 
Donohill LF S-Tipperary 

WOO78-03 

WO1 09-02 

WO 146-02 

WO 165-02 

Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 
Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

Knockhahy LF Meath (GS) 
Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

WO1 78-02 
WO1 91 -02 

E-Galway LF (GS) 
Holmestown LF, Wexford 

WO201 -03 Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 



Mr. Pat Gilheaney 
The Manager 
Development Applications Unit 
Department of Environment, Heritage & Local Government 
Floor 4, 
Dun Sceine 
Harcourt Lane, Dublin 2 

I Environmental Protection Agency 
An Ghniomhoireocht urn Choomhnlj Camh:haoil 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathrh, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman, h e  

T. t353 53 916 0600 
F: +353 53 916 0699 
E: info9epa.ie 
W: www.epa.ie 

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

19 October, 2009 

re: Notification in accordance with Section 42(2) of the Waste Management Acts, 19%& 
2008, o f a  proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Mr. Gilheaney 

The details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rom, i n  accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, 1996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

It is important to note that any objection to a proposed decision/request for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An objection/request for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency's website at ww.cpa. ie  or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters ofthe Agency in Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends cn 15'" November 2009. 
As the offices of the Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article I7 ( 1 )  of the 
Waste Management Acts I996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pm on 16th November 2009. 

Yours sincerely, 

/$$ & Ann Kehoe 
I .  

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. CD Rom 



Register Number 

WOO0 1 -04 

WOOO4-04 1 Arthurstown LF Kildare 

Name 

N Kerry Landfill 

WOOO9-03 
WOO1 7-04 

Balleally LF Dublin 
Gortadroma LF Limerick 

woo20-02 

woo2 1 -02 
WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 
WOO26-03 
WOO28-03 

I - 
WOO60-03 I Whiteriver LF Louth 

Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 

Derrinumera LF Mayo 
Ballinacarrick LF Donegal 
Powerstown LF Carlow 

Kyletalesha LF Laois 
Ballydonagh LF W-Meath 

WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 

Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballag haderreen LF Roscommon 

I - 
WO201 -03 I Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 

WOO66-03 
WOO67-02 
WOO68-03 
WOO74-03 

WOO77-03 
WOO78-03 

Rampare LF Wicklow 
Rathroeen LF Mayo 
Youghal LF Cork 
Donohill LF S-Tipperary 

Corranure LF Cavan 
Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 

WO1 09-02 

WO 146-02 
- 

WO1 65-02 

WO1 78-02 
WO1 91 -02 

Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

Knockharley LF Meath (GS)’ 

Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

Holmestown LF, Wexford 

- 
E-Galway LF (GS) - 



1 

Mr. Aidan Dunning 
Secretary General 
Dept of Communications, Energy & Natural Resources 
29-3 1 Adelaide Road 
Dublin 2 
Attn: Mr. Dunning 

Environmental Protection Agency 
A n  Ghniamhoireocht om Chaomhnlj Comlishaoil 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman, Eire 

7 t353 53 916 0600 
F: +353 53 91 6 0699 
E: info0epa.ie 
W: wwwepa.ie 

LoCali: 1890 33 55 99 

19 October, 2009 

. re: Notification i n  accordance with Section 42(2) of tlie Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 
2008, of a Proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Mr. Dunning 
Q 

The details of tlie proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rom, in accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, 1996 to 2008 and tlie relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

I t  is important to note that any objection to a proposed decisiodrequest for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified i n  the accompanying notification. An ob.jection/request for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency’s website at www.epa.ie or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at tlie Headquarters of the Agency in Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 15“’ November 2009. 
As the offices of the Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article 17 ( 1 )  of the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pm on 16“’ November 2009. 63 

Yours sincerely, 

Ann Kehoe 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. CD Rorn 



[Register Numbe 

WOO01 -04 

I woo20-02 
woo2 1-02 

WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 - 
WOO26-03 
WOO28-03 
WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 

WOO77-03 

WOO78-03 
WO1 09-02 

WO 146-02 

WO1 65-02 

WO 178-02 
\fl/0191-02 

I WO201-03 

Name 

N Kerry Landfill 

Scotch Corner LF Monaghan I 
Derrinumera LF Mayo I 
Ba I I i n aca rri c k LF Do neg a I 

Powerstown LF Carlow 

Kyletalesha LF Laois 
Ballydonagh LF W-Meath 
Derrvclure LF OffaIv 
Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 
Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 
Rathroeen LF Mavo 
Youghal LF Cork 
Donohill LF S-Tipperary 
Corranure LF Cavan 

Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 

Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 
Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

E-Galwav LF (GSI 
Holmestown LF, Wexford 

Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 



Mr. John O'Connor 
Chief Executive 
Central Fisheries Board 
Unit 4, Swords Business Campus 
Balheary Road, Swords 
County Dublin 
Attn: Mr John O'Connor 

ronmental Protection Agency 
An Ghoiomhoireochf urn Choomhrio Comhihooil 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman, Eire 

T: +353 53 916 0600 
F: +353 53 916 0699 
E: infoQepa.ie 
W www.epa.ie 

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

19 October, 2009 

re: Notification i n  accordance with Section 32(2) of the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 
2008, of a proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Mr. O'Connor 

The details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rom, i n  accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, I996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

It is important to note that any objection to a proposed decisionhequest for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An objectionhequest for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency's website at www.cpa.ie or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters of the Agency in Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 1 5'h November 2009. 
As the offices of the Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article 17 ( 1 )  of the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pm on 16'h November 2009. 

Yours sincerely, 

Ann Kehoe 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 
1 

Encl. CD Rom 



Register Number 

WOO01 -04 

WOOO4-04 

WOOO9-03 
WOO1 7-04 

woo20-02 

woo2 1 -02 

WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 
Kyletalesha LF Laois 
Ballydonagh LF W-Meath 

Name 

N Kerry Landfill 

Arthurstown LF Kildare 
Ealleally LF Dublin 
Gortadroma LF Limerick 

Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 
Derrinumera LF Mayo 
Ballinacarrick LF Donegal 
Powerstown LF Carlow 

WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 

Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballaghaderreen LF Roc acommon 

WOO60-03 
WOO66-03 

I WOO77-03 I Corranure 1-F Cavan 

Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 

WOO67-02 
WOO68-03 
WOO74-03 

I 

WO1 65-02 I Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 1 

Rathroeen LF Mayo 
Youghal LF Cork 
Donohill LF S-Tipperary 

WOO78-03 

WO1 09-02 

WO 146-02 

Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 
Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 

WO1 78-02 
WO1 91 -02 

E-Galway 1-F (GS) 
Holmestown LF, Wexford 

WO201 -03 Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 



Secretary 
An Taisce - The National Trust for Ireland 
The Tailor's Hall 
Back Lane 
Dublin 8 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaisiean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman, &re 

T: t353 53 916 0600 
F: t353 53 916 0699 
E: infoQepa.ie 
W wwepa . i e  

LoCall. 1890 33 55 99 

19 October, 2009 

re: Notification in accordance with Section 42(2).of the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 
2008, of a proDosed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Secretary 

The details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rom, in accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, I996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

It is iniportant to note that any objection to a proposed decision/request for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An objectionhequest for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters of the Agency i n  Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 15'" November 2009. 
As the offices of the Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article 17 (1) of the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pm on 16tt1 November 2009. @ 
Yours sincerely, 

1' t:g:$:E Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. CD Rom 



IRegister Number( Name 

WOO01 -04 N Kerry Landfill 

t WOOO4-04 I Arthurstown LF Kildare 
1 

WOO 1 7-04 

woo20-02 
woo2 1-02 

I 

WOOO9-03 I Balleallv LF Dublin 
Gortadroma LF Limerick 

Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 

Derrinumera LF Mayo 

WOO25-03 

. WOO26-03 
WOO28-03 
WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 

I WOO24-04 1 Ballinacarrick LF Donegal 
Powerstown LF Carlow 

Kyletalesha LF Laois 

Ballydonagh LF W-Meath 
Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 

WOO67-02 
WOO68-03 
WOO74-03 

Whiteriver LF Louth 
WOO66-03 Rampare LF Wicklow 

Rathroeen LF Mayo 
Youghal LF Cork 
Donohill LF S-Tipperary 

WOO78-03 
WO 1 09-02 

WO1 46-02 

WO1 65-02 

I WOO77-03 I Corranure LF Cavan 

Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 
Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 
Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

- 

WO1 78-02 
WO1 91 -02 

E-Galway LF (GS) 
Holmestown LF, Wexford 

I 

WO201 -03 I Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 



County Secretary 
Galway County Council 
PO Box 27 
County Hall 
Prospect Hill 
Galway 

Environmental Protection Agency 
An Ghniornhaireocht urn Choornhnii Cornhshaoil 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman, Eire 

7 +353 53 916 0600 
F- +353 53 916 0699 
E: info0epa.ie 
W: wwwepa ie 

Locall. 1890 33 55 99 

I9 October, 2009 

re: Notification i n  accordance with Section 42(2) of the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 
2008, of a proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear County Secretary 

The details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rom, in accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, 1996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

It is important to note that any objection to a proposed decisionhequest for an oral hearing 
must bc received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An ob.jection/request for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency's website at ww\+.epa ic or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters of the Agency i n  Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 15"' November 2009. 
As the offices of the Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article 17 (1) of the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pin on 16'h November 2009. 

Yours sincerely, 

Ann Kehoe 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. CD Rom 



IRegister Number1 Name 

WOO01 -04 N Kerry Landfill 

I 

WOOO4-04 I Arthurstown LF Kildare 

WOOO9-03 
WOO1 7-04 

Balleally LF Dublin 
Gortadroma LF Limerick 

I ~ WOO20-02 I Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 

WOO25-03 Powerstown LF Carlow 

WOO26-03 Kyletalesha LF Laois 
WOO28-03 Ballydonagh LF W-Meath 
WOO29-03 Derrvclure LF Offalv 

- 

I WOO21-02 I Derrinumera LF Mayo 

WOO60-03 t- WOO66-03 

I ____ WOO24-04 I Ballinacarrick LF Donegal 

Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 

WOOS8-03 
WOO74-03 

I WOO59-03 I Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 

Youghal LF Cork 
Donohill LF S-Tipperary 

WOO77-03 
WOO78-03 
WO1 09-02 

I -~ W0067i02 I ~ Rathroeen LF Mavo 

Corranure LF Cavan 
Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 
Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

WO1 78-02 
WO1 91-02 

E-Galway LF (GS) 
Holmestown LF, Wexford 

I WO146-02 I Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 
I W0?65-02 1 Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

I 

WO201 -03 1 Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 



Environmental Ptotection Agency 
A" GhniomhoireaLht urn Choomhmi Camhshaoll 

County Secretary Hpadauarters. PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Polst 3000 
Eastat Chaisledn 8haile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman. tire 

T +353 53 916 0600 

Kildare County Council 
Aras Chill Dara 
Devoy Park, Naas 

FAO: Mr Des Page, Director of Services, Corporate Services & EnvirormcmB E info@epa 53 916 ie 0699 

County Kildare 

W: ww.epa.ie 

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

I9 October, 2009 

re: Notification in accordance with Section 42(2) of the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 
2008, ofaproposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Mr Page 

The details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rom, in accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, I096 lo 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

I t  is important to note that any objection to a proposed decisiodrequest for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An objection/request for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency's website at \\\vw.epa.ic or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters of the Agency in  Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 15"' November 2009. 
As the offices of the Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article 17 (1) of the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pm on 16'h November 2009. 

@ 
Yours sincerely, 

Ann Kehoe 

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 
1 Programme Officer 

Encl. CD Rom 



WOO01 -04 

I 

WOO67-02 I Rathroeen LF Mayo 

N Kerry Landfill 

WOOO4-04 

WOOO9-03 
WOO1 7-04 

Arthurstown LF Kildare 

Balleally LF Dublin 
Gortadroma LF Limerick 

woo20-02 Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 

woo21 -02 
WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 
WOO26-03 
WOO28-03 
WOO29-03 

Derrinumera LF Mayo 
Ballinacarrick LF Donegal 

Powerstown LF Carlow 
Kyletalesha LF Laois 
Ballydonagh LF W-Meath 
Derryclure LF Offaly 

~~~ 

WOO60-03 
WOO66-03 

I WOO59-03 I Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 
Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 

WOO68-03 
WOO74-03 

Youghal LF Cork 
Donohill LF S-Tipperary 

WOO77-03 
WOO78-03 
WO1 09-02 

- Corranure LF Cavan 
Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 
Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

WO1 46-02 
WO1 65-02 

WO1 78-02 
WO1 91 -02 
WO201 -03 

Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 

Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

Holmestown LF, Wexford 

Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 

E-Galway LF (GS) - 



Director of Services 
Louth County Council 
County Hall 
Millennium Centre 
Dundalk, County Louth 
Attn: Ms Joan Martin, Environmental Services Section 

Environmental Protection Agency 
An Ghniornhaiieorht om Choomhnij Comhrhoorl 

Headquarters. PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chatsledn Bhaile She6in 
Contae Loch Garrnan, Eire 

T. t353 53 916 0600 
F: t353 53 916 0699 
E: infoOepa.ie 
W: www.epa.ie 

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

19 October. 2009 

re: Notification in accordance with Section 42(2) of the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 
2008, of a proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Ms Martin 

The details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rom, in accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, 1996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

I t  is important to note that any objection to a proposed decisionhequest for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An objectionhequest for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency's website at w\v\v.epa.ic or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters of the Agency in Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 15"' November 2009. 
As the offices of the Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article I7  (1) of the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pin on 16'h November 2009. 

Yours sincerely, 

Ann Kehoe 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. CD Rom 



Register Number 

WOO01 -04 

WOOO4-04 

N m ~ e  

N Kerry Landfill 

Arthurstown LF Kildare 

WOOO9-03 
WOO1 7-04 

Balleally LF Dublin 
Gortadroma LF Limerick 

woo20-02 
woo21 -02 
WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 
WOO26-03 

WOO28-03 
WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 

Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 

Derrinumera LF Mayo 
Ballinacarrick LF Donegal 

Powerstown LF Carlow 

Kyletalesha LF Laois 
Ballydonagh LF W-Meath 

Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 

WOO60-03 
WOO66-03 

Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 

WOO67-02 
WOO68-03 
WOO74-03 

Rathroeen LF Mayo 
Youghal LF Cork 
Donohill LF S-Tipperary 

WOO77-03 

WOO78-03 
WO1 09-02 

WO 146-02 
WO1 65-02 
WO1 78-02 
WO1 91 -02 
WO201 -03 

Corranure LF Cavan 

Ballag hveny LF N-Tipperary 
Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 
Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

E-Galway LF (GS) 
Holmestown LF, Wexford 

Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 



County Secretary 
Meath County Council 
County Hall 
Navan 
County Meath 

19 October, 2009 

1 Environmental Piotection Agency 
An Ghniomhaheocht urn Choomhnli Cornhrhood 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathrh, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat ChaisleAn Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garrnan. Eire 

T +353 53 916 0600 
F: +353 53 916 0699 
E: info9epa.ie 
W,  ww.epa.ie 

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

re: Notification in accordance with Section 42(2) of the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 
2008, of a proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear County Secretary 

The details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rom, in accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, 1996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

It  is important to note that any objection to a proposed decisionhequest for an  oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An objectionhequest for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency's website at w\vw.epa.ie or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the €Iezdquarters of the Agency i n  Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 15'" November 2009. 
As the offices of the Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article 17 ( I )  of the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pm on 16'h November 2009. 

Yoiirs sincerely, 

Ann Kehoe 
Progra in [ne Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. CD R a n  



. 
I 

Register Number 

WOO0 1-04 

WOOO4-04 

Name 

N Kerry Landfill 

Arthurstown LF Kildare 
WOOO9-03 
WOO1 7-04 

I I Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 
I 

woo20-02 

Balleally LF Dublin 
Gortadroma LF Limerick 

woo2 1 -02 
WOO24-04 
WOO25-03 
WOO26-03 
WOO28-03 

Derrinumera LF Mayo 
Ballinacarrick LF Donegal 

Powerstown LF Carlow 
Kyletalesha LF Laois 
Ballydonagh LF W-Meath 

WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 

Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 

WOO60-03 
WOO66-03 

Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 

WOO67-02 
WOO68-03 
WOO74-03 

Rathroeen LF Mayo 
Youghal LF Cork 
Donohill LF S-Tipperary 

WOO77-03 

WOO78-03 
WO1 09-02 

Corranure LF Cavan 

Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 
Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

WO 146-02 
WO1 65-02 

Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 
Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

WO1 78-02 
WO1 91 -02 
WO201 -03 

E-Galway LF (GS) 
Holmestown LF, Wexford 

Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 


